PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3128283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAJIV R TARIBAGIL	11/05/2014
ISABELLA GOLDMINTS	11/05/2014
STUART BRIGGS	11/05/2014
BOGDAN A. BARBOIU	11/05/2014
RICHARD D. BERTRAM	11/06/2014
ROBIN H. SCOTT	11/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INFINEUM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 1, MILTON HILL
City: ABINGDON, OXFORDSHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	OX13 6BB

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14520424

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)474-2431

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9084742418

Email: nancy.hilger@infineum.com

Correspondent Name: JACOB M. LEVINE Address Line 1: 1900 E. LINDEN AVE.

Address Line 4: LINDEN, NEW JERSEY 07036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PF2013L006A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACOB M. LEVINE
SIGNATURE:	/Jacob M. Levine/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=PF2013L006AUSAssignment#page1.tif

REEL: 034305 FRAME: 0774 503081678

PATENT |

source = PF2013L006AUSAs signment # page 2.tif

PATENT REEL: 034305 FRAME: 0775

ASSIGNMENT INVENTORS:

Rajiv R. Taribagil	Stuart Briggs
Isabella Goldmints	Bogdan A. Barboiu

In consideration of payment to be made in accordance with the Policy on Inventions and Patent Awards and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to Infineum International Limited, a company incorporated in England, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

Viscosity Index Improver Concentrates for Lubricating Oil Compositions,

said application having been executed on the 22nd day(s) of October 2014, and being further identified as Family No. PF2013L006A, U.S.S.N. 14/520,424, filed October 22, 2014, and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application, as well as the filing date and application number thereof when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

DATE	05-NOV-2014	Railegil		(LS)
	(DD-MMM-YYYY)	Rajiv R. Taribagil	Inventor	•
		Witness		
DATE	05-NOV-2014	J. Coldina		(LS)
	(DD-MMM-YYYY)	Isabella Goldmints Curi C Have	Inventor	
	WARRENGE HARREST AND	Witness		
DATE	05-100-2014			(LS)
	(DD-MMM-YYYY)	Stuart Briggs	Inventor	
		Witness		
DATE	7102-AQH-50			(LS)
	(DD-MMM-YYYY) TL	Bogdan A. Barbeiu	Inventor	•
		Witness		

PATENT REEL: 034305 FRAME: 0776

ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

Richard D. Bertram	
Robin H. Scott	#P448-14

In consideration of payment to be made in accordance with the Policy on Inventions and Patent Awards and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to Infineum International Limited, a company incorporated in England, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

Viscosity Index Improver Concentrates for Lubricating Oil Compositions,

said application having been executed on the 22nd day(s) of October 2014, and being further identified as Family No. PF2013L006A, U.S.S.N. 14/520,424, filed October 22, 2014, and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application, as well as the filing date and application number thereof when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite

ONDER	SIGNED'S NAME.	Ω		
DATE	06-11-204	'hbak.		(LS)
	(DD-MMM-YYYY)	Richard D. Bertram	Inventor	, , ,
	NIGEL MALE	11 11 06-11-14		
		Witness		
DATE	10 × NoV - 2014	(二)		(LS)
	(DD-MMM-YYYY)	Robin H. Scott	Inventor	•
	M.D. Jewa	G Mah 1 10-11-14		
		Witness		
DATE		/		(LS)
	(DD-MMM-YYYY)		Inventor	
		:		
		Witness		
DATE				(LS)
	(DD-MMM-YYYY)		Inventor	
		Witness		

PATENT REEL: 034305 FRAME: 0777

RECORDED: 12/02/2014